## LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR

NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE

MINEOLA, NEW YORK

SPECIAL MEETING FOURTH MEETING OF 2014

1.

APRIL 7, 2014 3:00P.M

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO MAKING ITS PUBLIC MEETING ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. IF, DUE TO A DISABILITY, YOU NEED AN ACCOMMODATION OR ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING OR TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PUBLIC HEARING IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE AT 571-4252, OR THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE FOR THE PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED AT 227-7101 OR TDD TELEPHONE NO. 227-8989. AS PER THE NASSAU COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE, THE PETER J. SCHMITT MEMORIAL LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER HAS A MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY OF 251 PEOPLE AND THE OUTER CHAMBER WHICH WILL STREAM THE MEETING LIVE, HAS A MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY OF 72. PASSES WILL BE DISTRIBUTED ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVED BASIS BEGINNING ONE HALF HOUR BEFORE MEETING TIME. EVERY LEGISLATIVE MEETING IS STREAMED LIVE ON http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 46-2014**

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACT OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE IN EXECUTING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND THE POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU. 102-14(CE)

## 2. **<u>RESOLUTION NO. 47-2014</u>**

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACT OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE IN EXECUTING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND THE CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU. 103-14(CE)

## 3. **<u>RESOLUTION NO. 48-2014</u>**

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACT OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE IN EXECUTING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND THE DETECTIVES ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU. 104-14(CE)